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Finbarr’s Tune Sets:  
 
 

Reels: Bird in the Bush, Merry Blacksmith 7 
Boyne Hunt, Rolling in Rye Grass, Red Haired Lass 8 
Christmas Eve, Miss Monaghan 9 
Cooley’s (Joe), Wise Maid, Bird in the Bush 10 
Devanny’s Goat, Galway Rambler 11 
Father Kelly’s, Concertina Reel 12 
Father Kelly’s, Miss Monaghan’s  13 
Hare’s Paw, Sunny Banks 14 
Lad O’Beirne’s,  Drunken Landlady 15 
Laura’s Favourite 16 
Maid Behind the Bar, Kilmaley, Green Mountain 17 
Man of the House, Duke of Leinster  18 
Salamance, The Banshee, The Sailor’s Bonnet 19 
Silver Spear, Sally Gardens, Miss McLeod’s 20 
Tarbolton, Longford Collector, Sailor’s Bonnet 21 
Teetotaler’s, Saint Anne’s, London Lasses 22 
 

 

Jigs: Banish Misfortune, Cliffs of Moher 23 
 Brendan Tonra’s Killavil, Ships in Full Sail 24 
 Carraroe, Out on the Ocean 25 
 Christy Barry’s #1, Christy Barry’s #2 26 

Donnybrook Fair, Saddle the Pony, Kesh 27 
Gan Ainm, Mist on the Mountain 28 
Geese in the Bog, Connaughtman’s Rambles, Out on the Ocean 29 
Haunted House, My Darling Asleep, Club Ceili 30 
Humours of Glendart, Saddle the Pony, Tobin’s Favourite 31 
Jim Ward’s, Blarney Pilgrim, Cook in the Kitchen 32 
Katie’s Fancy, The Morning Lark, Ships in Full Sail 33 
Lark in the Morning, Battering Ram 34 
Lark in the Morning, Humours of Ennistymon 35 
Lilting Banshee, Haste to the Wedding, Maid on the Green 36 
Morrison’s, My Darling Asleep 37 
Mug of Brown Ale, Munster Buttermilk 38 
Mug of Brown Ale, Rose in the Heather 39 
Off She Goes, Blackthorn Stick 40 
Tenpenny Bit, Trip to Athlone, Gallagher’s Frolics 41 
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Hornpipes: Chief O’Neill’s, Plains of Boyle  43 
 Cronin’s, Plains of Boyle 44 
 Cronin’s, Sonny Murray’s Hornpipes 45 

Fairies Hornpipe, Stack of Wheat 46 
Galway Hornpipe, The Liverpool Hornpipe 47 
Harvest Home, Cronin’s Hornpipes 48 
Home Ruler, Rights of Man, Kitty’s Wedding 49 
Humours of Tullycrine, Mickey Callaghan’s Fancy 50 
King of the Fairies 51 
Off to California, Boys of Bluehill 52 
 

 

Polkas: Balleydesmond #2, Balleydesmond #1, Balleydesmond #3 53 
Britches Full of Stitches, Armagh Polka, Sean Ryan’s Polka 54 
Britches Full of Stitches, Spanish Lady, Kerry Polka 55 
Gurteen Cross, Maggie in the Woods 56 
Mairi’s Wedding 57 
Memories of Ballymote, Gurteen Cross, Waves of Tory 58 
Terry Teehan’s, John Egan’s, John Walsh’s 59 

 
Marches: 1798 March, Roddy McCorley, Boys from Wexford, Minstrel Boy 61 

Minstrel Boy, God Save Ireland, Mountains of Pomeroy 62 
 

 

Slides: Brosna, O’Keefe’s, Dennis Murphy’s Slide 63 
 Star above the Garter, Dingle Regatta 64 
 

 

Waltzes: Ashokan Farewell 65 
If Ever You Were Mine 66 
Immigrant 67 
Margaret’s Waltz, Fanny Poer 68 
 

Misc: Green Grow the Rushes-O, Dunguaire Castle 69 
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Finbarr’s Tune List:

TUNE  PAGE TUNE PAGE  TUNE PAGE 

1798 March 61 
 

Armagh Polka 54 
Ashokan Farewell 65 
 

Ballydesmond Polka #1 53 
Ballydesmond Polka #2 53 
Ballydesmond Polka #3 53 
Banish Misfortune 23 
Banshee 19 
Battering Ram 34 
Bird in the Bush 7, 10 
Blackthorn Stick 40 
Blarney Pilgrim 32 
Boyne Hunt 8 
Boys of Bluehill 52 
Boys of Wexford 61 
Brendan Tonra's Jig 24 
Britches Full of Stitches 54, 55 
Brosna Slide 63 
 

Chief O’Neill’s 43 
Christmas Eve 9 
Christy Barry Set 26 
Cliffs of Moher 23 
Club Céilí (Old Favorite) 30 
Concertina Reel 12 
Connachtman's Rambles 29 
Cook in the Kitchen 32 
Cronin's Hornpipe 44, 45, 48 
 

Dennis Murphy's Slide 63 
Devanny’s Goat 11 
Dingle Regatta 64 
Donnybrook Fair 27 
Drunken Landlady 15 
Duke of Leinster 18 
Dunguaire Castle 69 
 

Fairies Hornpipe 46 
Fanny Poer 68 
Father Kelly's (No.1) 12, 13 
 

Gallagher’s Frolics 41 
Galway Hornpipe 47 
Galway Rambler 11 
Gan Ainm Jig 28 
Geese in the Bog 29 
God Save Ireland 62 

Green Grow  Rushes-O 69 
Green Mountain 17 
Gurteen’s Cross 56, 58 
 

Hare’s Paw 14 
Harvest Home (Cork) 48 
Haste to the Wedding 36 
Haunted House 30 
Home Ruler 49 
Humours of Ennistymon 35 
Humours of Glendart 31 
Humours of Tullycrine 50 
 

If Ever You Were Mine 66 
Immigrant 67 
 

Jim Morrison's 37 
Jim Ward's Jig 32 
Joe Cooley's Reel 10 
John Egan’s Polka 59 
Sean Ryan’s Polka 54 
John Walsh’s Polka 59 
 

Katie Fancy 33 
Kerry Polka #1(Peg Ryan’s) 55 
Kesh Jig 27 
Kilavil Jig 24 
Kilmaley (Glen Allen) 17 
King of the Fairies 51 
Kitty's Wedding 49 
 

Lad O'Beirne's 15 
Lark in the Morning 34, 35 
Laura's Favourite Reel 16 
Lilting Banshee  36 
Liverpool Hornpipe 47 
London Lasses 22 
Longford Collector 21 
 

Maggie in the Woods 56 
Maid Behind the Bar 17 
Maid on the Green 36  
Mairi’s Wedding 57 
Man of the House 18 
Margaret’s Waltz 68 
Memories of Ballymote 58 
Merry Blacksmith 7 
Mickey Callaghan's 50 
Minstrel Boy 61, 62 

Miss McCleod 20 
Miss Monaghan’s 9, 13 
Mist Covered Mountain 28 
Morning Lark 33 
Mountains of Pomeroy 62 
Mug of Brown Ale 38, 39 
Munster Buttermilk 38 
My Darling Asleep 30, 37 
 

Off She Goes 40 
Off to California 52 
O'Keefe's Slide 63 
Old Favorite (Club Céilí) 30 
Out on the Ocean 25, 29 
 

Plains of Boyle 43, 44 
 

Red Haired Lass (Key of G) 8 
Rights of Man 49 
Roddy McCorley 61 
Rolling in the Rye Grass 8 
Rose in the Heather 39 
 

Saddle the Pony 27, 31 
Sailor's Bonnet 19, 21 
Saint Anne's Reel 22 
Salamanca 19 
Sally gardens 20 
Ship in Full Sail 24, 33 
Silver Spear 20 
Sonny Murray's (Wicklow) 45 
Spanish Lady 55 
Stack of Wheat 46 
Star Above the Garter 64 
Sunny Banks 14 
 

Tarboltan 21 
Teetotaler 22 
Tenpenny Bit 41 
Terry Teehan’s Polka 59 
Tobin's Favorite 31 
Trip to Athlone 41 
 

Waves of Tory 58 
Wise Maid 10
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The Boyne Hunt
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

B A F A D A F A D A F A B E E2 B A F A D A F A A B d e f d d2

~ |

4
4

f a a f a3 f g f g a b e e2 f a a f a2 a f e2 d e f d d2

| ~ | |

f a a f a3 f g f g a b e e2 f2 f e d2 d B A B d e f d d2

| ~ |

Shannon Breeze − Rolling in Rye Grass
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

A B A F D F A F G2 B G d G B G A B A F D F A F G B A F E2 D2

| /

4
4

A B d e f2 d f g2 e g f e d B A B d e f2 d f a f d f e2 d2

| | | /

The Red Haired Lass
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

D G G F G2 B G G2 B G A G E G D G G F G A B d e g d B c2 B A

| ~~ |

4
4

D G G F G2 B G G2 B G A G E G D G G F G A B d e g d B c2 B c

d2 g d e d g d d2 g d B G B c d2 g d e d e f g e d B c2 B c

d2 g d e d g d d2 g d B G A B c2 c A B3 A G A B d e g d B
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Cooley’s (Joe)
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

3 3

F2 E B B A B2 E B B2 A B d B A G F E D A D B D A D F E D A D B A G F

| |

4
4

E B B A B2 E B B2 A B d e f g a f e c d B A F D E F D E2

| |

g f e B B B B e B g f e B B B B g e d B A2 F A D A F A B A F A

~ ~

e B B B B e B g f e B B B B d e f g a f e c d B A F D

~ ~

The Wise Maid

F2 F G F E D E F A A B A F E D d2 e g f d e c d B A G B E E D

4
4

F2 F G F E D E F A A B A F E D d2 e g f d e c d B A G F D D2

d2 A G F D F A d f a f g f e g f e d f e A c A d f e d c A A2

B E G B A D F A d f a f g f e d B d c e d B A G F G E F F D D2

The Bird In The Bush
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

3

d2 e B d B B A B d B A B G2 A G E A A2 B G G2 B G B d g2 g e

~ ~ ~

4
4

3

d2 e B d B B A B d B A B G2 G E D E G A B2 B c d B A c B G G2

~

3 3
B c d e f g2 f g a f d f g f e d B c d e f g f g b a g a b g2 g a

| | ~

3
b g g f g a g e f g2 f e d B A B D E G A B2 B c d B A d B G G2

| |
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The Maid Behind The Bar

A F A A F A F E D F A A F A B d e f B B A B c d e f3 g e d B G

| | B | |

4
4

F A A F A F E D F A A B A B d e f B B A B G d B A F E F D3

| | B | | |

g f a a g f e d e f d a g f d d f e f g a b e e f g e b e g f e g

| | B |

f3 a b f a f d e f a e2 d e f B B A B G d B A F E F D3

| | | | |

Kilmaley (Glen Allen)
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

D E G2 D G E G D E G2 B G A G E G A2 E A F A E A A B c d e d B A

|

4
4

G2 D G E G D E G2 B G A G E G c B c d e f g e d B A B G2

|

B d g2 d g e g d e g2 b g a g e g a2 e a f a e g a2 b g a g e f

|

g2 d g e g d e g2 b g a g e d c B c d e f g e d B A B G2

The Green Mountain
Foinn Seisiun Session Book 1

3 3

B A F F E F A F E F D F F E F A B d e f2 d f e f d B A d f d e d B d

4
4

3 3

A F F E F A F E F D F F E F A B d e f2 d f e f d B A F E F D3

3
e f a a f a b f a f d e f d e2 d e f2 d f e f d B A d f d e d B d

3
f a a f a b f a f d e f d e2 d e f2 d f e f d B A F E F D3
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The Salamanca

3 3

d B A D F E D A D F E D A d c d f e d c B E E2 B E E2 B d e d c d e g

4
4

f B B2 F B B2 f g f e d f a g f g e c d B A G F G E F D2

3

f g a f d g b g e g f d c d B A F A A d d c d e f g a b a g b a2 f g

a3 f g3 f f3 e d f a g f d e c d B A G F G E F D2

The Banshee

G2 G D E D E G A G A B d2 B d e g e d B A G A B A G E E D D E

| | |

4
4

G2 G D E D E G A G A B d2 B d e g e d B A G A B A G E E D D2

| | |

e a a2 e f g f e B B A B2 B d e B B2 e f g f e B B A B2 B d

~ | ~ |

e a a2 e f g f e B B A B2 B d e g e d B A G A B A G E E D D2

~ | | |

The Sailor’s Bonnet

A2 F A d f3 d f e f d B3 A2 F A d f e c d B A F A D D2

4
4

a3 a a f d f a f e f d B3 f b b2 b a f a b2 a f f e e2

b f f2 a f e f a f e f d B3 A2 F A d f e c d B A F A D D2
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The Tarbolton

E B e B e B B A G B A F G F E F D d d c d2 A F F D A G F D D F

4
4

E B e B e f g e f e d f e d B A G A B G F G A c B G A F G E E2

3
g f e f g f e b e g e b e g f e f d2 f d a d f d B d A G F D D F

G2 B G F2 A F E B e f g f e c d2 d B A G F A B G A F G E E2

The Longford Collector

G3 A B c d g e B B2 e B d B G F G A B d d B A c B A G E D E

4
4

G3 A B c d g e B B2 d2 e f g f g a g e d B A c B A G E D E A c B A G E D2

1 2

g3 a g e d g e B B2 d2 e f g f g a g e d B A c B A G E D2

g3 a g e d g e B B2 d2 e f g b a f g e d B A c B A G E D2 A c B A G E D E

1 2

The Sailor’s Bonnet

A2 F A d f3 d f e f d B3 A2 F A d f e c d B A F A D D2

4
4

f a a b a f d f a f e f d B3 f b b2 b a f a b2 a f f e e2

b f f2 a f e f a f e f d B3 A2 F A d f e c d B A F A D D2
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Banish Misfortune

f e d c A G A2 d c A G F2 D D E D F E F G F G

8
6

A G A c A G A G A c d e f e d c A G A d #c d3

f2 d d #c d f2 g a g f e2 c c B c e2 f g f e

f2 g a g f e2 f g f e f e d c A G A d #c d3

f2 g e2 f d2 e c2 d A B A G A G F2 F G E D

c3 c A G A G A c d e f e d c A G A d #c d3

The Cliffs Of Moher

a3 b a g e a f g e d c2 A B A G E F G A B d

8
6

e a a b a g e a f g e d c2 A B A G E F G A3

e2 e d B A e2 e d B A G A B d B A G A B d B d

e2 e d B A e2 e d B A G A B d B A E F G A3

e f e d B A e f e d B A G A B d B A G A B d B d

e f e d e e c e e B e e G F A B A G E F G A3
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Christy Barry’s #1

G2 G B A G A2 B d2 e g e d B G G A G A B G E

8
6

D G G B A G A2 B d2 e g e d B G G A G F G2 D A G F G2 d

1 2

g3 g f g a2 g d2 e g e d B G G A G A B G E

D G G B A G A2 B d2 e g e d B G G A G F G2 d A G F G2 D

1 2

Christy Barry’s #2

D E G D E G D E G B3 D E G B2 e d2 e d B A

8
6

D E G D E G D E G B3 d2 d g f e d B A G3 d B a g2

1 2

g a b a g e d e g B3 g a b a g e d B d e2 d

g a b a g e d e g B3 d B d g f e d B a g2 d B A G3

1 2

http://users.wpi.edu/~sullivan/IrishWebPages/index.html 26
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The Geese In The Bog

c E E G E E c E E G A B c E E G E D E A A A2 B c E E G E E

8
6

C E E G A B c B A G E D E A A A2 B c d e g e d e a a g e d

c d e g e d e a a a2 B c d e g e d e a a g e d c B A G E D E A A A2 B

The Connaughtman’s Rambles

A F A A d A A B A B d A G F A A d f e d B B B2 A

8
6

F A A d A A B A B d e f g f e f2 e d B B B2

g f b b f a a f e f d2 e f b b f a a f e d ede

f b b f a a f e f d e f g f e f2 e d B B B2

Out On The Ocean

E D2 B B A G B d B A B A G E D G2 A B d B A G E

8
6

D2 B B A G B d B A B A G E D G2 A B G G G2

B d e g e e d B e g e e d B d e d d e f g f e d B A

G2 A B2 d e g e d B A G E D G2 A B G G G2
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The Haunted House

D G F G A G A B G E E D E G B d e g d e g e e d B

8
6

G F G A G A B G E E D E G B d e g e d B A G2 D

G B d e g d e g e e d B G A B d e d d e d d B A

G B d e g d e g e e d B G B d e g e d B A G3

1

G F G A G A B G E E D E G B d e g e d B A G2 D

2

My Darling Asleep

f d d c A A B G B A2 G F A A d e f g f g e2 g

| | |

8
6

f d d c A A B G B A2 G F A A d e f g e c d3

| | |

F A A B A A F A A B A A F A A d e f g f g e2 g

| / | / |

f d d c A A B G B A2 G F A A d e f g e c d3

| | |

Club Ceili ( The Old Favourite)

B2 B B A B d B A G2 B d e d d2 B d e d B2 A

8
6

B c B B A B d B A G2 B d e d c B A G3 G2 A G3 G B d

1 2

g2 g f2 f e2 e e d B d3 d2 B d e d B2 d g2 g f2 f

e f e e d B d e d c B A G3 G B d d g e d g e d g e d B A

1 2
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Jim Ward’s Jig

D G3 G2 B A G E G E D G2 G A G E G E D D2 D

8
6

G3 G2 B A G E G A B c2 A B G E D E D D2

B c2 A B A G A B A A G E c2 A B G E D E D D2 B

c2 A B A G A B A A B c d c A A G E G E D D2

The Blarney Pilgrim

D E D D E G A2 A A B c B A G A G E G E A G E D

8
6

D E D D E G A2 A A B c B A G A G E G E D D3

d e d d B G A G A B G E d e d d B G A B A G3

g2 e d B G A G A B G E B2 G A G E G A G G3

A2 D B2 D A2 D A B c B A G A G E G E A G E D

A2 D B2 D A2 D A B c B A G A G E G E D D3

The Cook In The Kitchen

E D G G G A G F D E =F2 E D G G G F G A d d c A G

8
6

D G G G A G F D E =F2 d c A G F G A B G G G2

A B c B B A G A B A A G F G A G G F G A d d c A G

B c B B A G A B A A2 d c A G F G A B G G G2

B d2 e f2 g a2 g f e d c A G F G A B d B c A F

d2 e f2 g a2 g f e d c A G F G A B G G G2
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The Lilting Banshee
Shannon Lesson 3/3/07

E A A E A A B A B G2 A B e e e d B d B A G E D

8
6

E A A E A A B A B G2 A B e e e d B d B A A3

e a a a g e d B A G2 A B e e e d B d e f g f g

e a a a g e d B A G2 A B e e e d B d B A A3

Haste To The Wedding

A A F A A g f e d e f d B A F A A G F G F G E F G

8
6

A F A A g f e d e f d B A B A f a f d e d d2

a a f a a f a b g b b g b a f a a g f g f g e f g

a2 f2 e d e f d B A B A f a f d e d d2

The Maid On The Green

d g f g e2 d B e e d B A B G G d B G B A G A B d

8
6

g f g e2 d B e e d B A B G G d B A B G F G2

g g f g a f d g f g a2 f g f g e a g f d d d g a

b g b a f a g f g e2 d B e e d B A B G F G2
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Off She Goes

F2 A G2 B A B c d2 A F2 A G2 B A F D E D

B

8
6

F2 A G2 B A B c d2 e f2 d g2 f e d c d A e d c d e

B | | 1 2

f2 f d e f g3 e f g f2 f d e f e c A A2 e

| R B | B

f2 f d e f g f g e f g f2 d g2 f e d c d3

| | |

The Blackthorn Stick

d g f g e g e d B G A G E D G G F G A B G B A2 d

|

8
6

g f g a g e d B G A G E D G G F G A B G G G2

| | ~

d e d d g d d e d d g d d e2 e g f g e d B A2 d

| | | |

g f g a g e d B G A G E D G G F G A B G G G2

| | ~
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Fairies, The − G Cotter

G G F G A B G c B A G A B G2 B c d g f g e d c B c e d B A2 B c

C C C

4
4

d g g f g2 f e d e d c B2 A G A B c A d c A F G2 G F G2

C C C C

B c d g g f g2 f e d e d c B2 A G A B c d e d c B A d d #c d2 B c(nat)

C C

d g g f g2 f e d e d c B2 A G A B c A d c A F G2 G F G2

C C C C

The Stack of Wheat

B A G E D E G A B G A2 G A B d e f g e d B G A B d d B A G E2 B A

C C C C R C

G E D E G A B G A2 G A B d e f g e d B G A B G A G E F G2 B d

C C C1 2

e d B d e d g d e d B d e3 f g e d B G A B d d B A G E2 B d

C C C C C

e d B d e d g d e d B d e3 f g e d B G A B G A G E F G2 B d

C C C C

e d B d e d g d e d B d e3 f g e d B G A B d d B A G E2 B A

C C C C C

G E D E G A B G A2 G A B d e g g f d B G A B G A G E F G4

C C
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Memories Of Ballymote

d/ c/ B G D> D E c c A/ B/ c E F> E D d d/ e/ d/ c/

4
2

B G D> D E c c A/ B/ c/ B/ A/ G/ F/ D/ E/ F/ G B G d/ c/ G B G B/ d/

1 2

g2 f2 c7/2 d/ e e d d B3 B/ c/

d> e d c A2 A B/ A/ G> A B c d2 d e/ f/ G g f a g2 g

1 2

Gurteen Cross

G B A B/ A/ G g e/ f/ g/ e/ d B A G/ A/ B B/ A/ G/ F/ E/ D/

4
2

G B A B/ A/ G g e/ f/ g/ e/ d B A G/ A/ B G G2 B G G> A

1 2

B d g> d B d g> d B d g e f2 f g

a/ b/ a/ g/ e/ f/ g/ e/ d B A G/ A/ B e d/ B/ A/ B/ G2 G> A G2 G2

1 2

Waves of Tory

f/ e/ d A F A d d d> f e d c d e f g f/ g/

4
2

3
a g f g e d c A> F G B A/ B/ A/ G/ F D D

e f f/ f/ f d g g/ g/ g e f f/ f/ f a g f e f/ g/

a f g e d c A> F G B A/ B/ A/ G/ F D D
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